April 6, 1981

LR 49 LB 290

a junior at Kearney State College majoring in public relations with a minor in advertising and speech communications. She didn't have no idea that she was going to be picked as a winner. Out of 38 contestants she was the winner because of her scholastic ability and of her beauty. I'm very proud to have her come from Seward and to compete in the national contest at Biloxi, Mississippi. With this, I would ask everyone to support her and hear her when she is on CBS in the national beauty contest. I ask for your support of this Resolution.

SPEAKER MARVEL: Motion is the adoption of LR 49. All those in favor....Senator Cope, your light is on.

SENATOR COPE: Mr. President, members, anybody from Kearney State has to be good. I certainly support.

SPEAKER MARVEL: All those in favor of the adoption of LR 49 vote aye. Opposed vote no. LR 49. Have you all voted? Record the vote.

CLERK: Mr. President, 41 ayes, 0 nays on the adoption of LR 49.

SPEAKER MARVEL: The motion is carried, the Resolution is adopted. Okay we are ready for Final Reading. All Legislators please be in your seats and unauthorized personnel please leave the floor. The first bill is LB 290.

CLERK: Mr. President, I have a motion on the desk.

SPEAKER MARVEL: Read the motion.

CLERK: Mr. President, Senator Maresh moves to return LB 290 to Select File for specific amendment. That amendment being to strike the "HABERMAN AMENDMENT" previously adopted. It is offered by Senator Maresh.

SENATOR MARESH: Mr. Speaker, members of the Legislature, I think we made a mistake when we adopted the Haberman amendment to save some money and we won't help the police to be able to identify cars and trucks. I think we should reconider our action on this and bring this back and strike the Haberman amendment which we will be going only to one license plate on all of our vehicles. I move that this amendment be adopted....the bill be returned first.